
UPCOMING EVENTS 
Youth Event  
Saturday, November 4, from 11:30 AM to 8:00 PM  
(drop off and pick up at Eastwood Baptist Church) 
Join us for a fun-filled day! 
• Lunch and supper provided 
• Trip to The Factory (trampoline park)  
• A devotional time 
• And lots more!  

Cost: $30 
Resignation Deadline: Thursday, November 2  
Register at jotform.com/232807839337264 

EFBC Baptism Class  
Wednesday, November 8, at 7:00 PM 
If you are considering baptism or would like to learn more about 
what the Bible teaches about baptism, please register at the 
Welcome Centre on Sunday morning to attend.    

Ladies’ Christmas Social  
Saturday, November 25, at 1:00 PM  
Join us for an afternoon of fellowship and a devotional on “How 
to Hope in God When All Seems Lost.” Our special guest 
speaker is Stacey Weeks. You can learn more about Stacy at 
staceyweeks.com 
After the social time, for those who wish to participate, we will be 
making a small fresh evergreen arrangement. We will supply all 
the pots, greens, ribbon, and pretty add-ins. Please bring 
pruners and gloves. 
Sign up on Sunday, November 5, or Sunday, November 12, at 
the sign up table in the foyer  
Cost: $5 for the social or $20 for the social and craft. Payment is 
due upon registration. 

THIS WEEK 
Sunday, October 22 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM 
Congregational potluck following the morning worship service  
EFBC Members’ Meeting 12:45 PM 

Tuesday, October 24 
Women of Power 9:30-11:30 AM 

Wednesday, October 25 
Moms & Munchkins Drop-In 9:00-11:00 AM 
Women’s Bible Study 7:00-8:30 PM  

Thursday, October 26 
Prayer Meeting 10:00 AM (in the Chapel)  
Eastwood Youth (Jr. and Sr. High) 7:00-8:30 PM 

Friday, October 27 
Adult Volleyball Night 7:00 PM 

Sunday, October 29 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM 
Corporate Prayer Meeting 3:00-4:00 PM (in the Chapel)   

Office Hours  
Monday-Thursday 8:30 AM-3:00 PM 

Young Adults  
The second Monday of each month at 7:00 PM 

Samaritan’s Purse: Operation Christmas Child Program  

If you wish to participate in packing a Christmas gift for a child in 
a developing country, pick up a shoebox in the foyer, fill it, and 
return it to the church by November 12. 


